## 502468442 08/22/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Damian Mackiewicz	08/15/2013	
Victor Declety	08/15/2013	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harman International Industries, Incorporated	
Street Address:	8500 Balboa Boulevard	
City:	Northridge	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91329	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29464970

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3013659101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-365-9040 Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 10411 MOTOR CITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27-1406
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia E. Hong
Signature:	/ Patricia E. Hong /
Date:	08/22/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2013-08-22\_27-1406\_Assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 031065 FRAME: 0052

# **ASSIGNMENT**

hereinafter (co	ollectively) re for which an the Declara said applica a said applica	an Mackiewicz, of sterred to as the Assi application for Letterstion for for said application having been filed accorded Serial Nation having been filed ad Application No.	gnor, have invent s Patent of the Un on executed on ev d in the United Sta lumber I under the Paten	ted certain nev nited States has ven date herew ates Patent and _, and was amo t Cooperation	v and useful in s been prepare vith; d Trademark O ended on ( Treaty on	nprovements ed, office on (if applicable	s in a
WHER	REAS,	Harman Internation	onal Industries. Ind	corporated			
***	LAO,	8500 Balboa Boul		<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>			
-		Northridge, Califo		-			
aforesaid invegranted therein NOW assign, and a exclusive right and and and and thereof;  AND sproper officer  AND sassigned and herewith;  AND sassigned and herewith;  AND sassigned and herewith;  AND sassigned and herewith;  AND sassigned and herewith;	ention and in for; THEREFOR transfer unto to the inverenters Patent d all foreign said Assignor or agency of said Assignor I that I/We had all foreign that I/We had all foreign and me proceeding	the Assignee, is designed and to any Letters Parent E, for good and value the Assignee, its nation as described in the which may be grant countries and in and required any country to issue the warrants and covernave not executed any agrees to communication, to execute all rightful oath and generally do every limited States or any find and the states or any find any find and the states or any find and the states or any find	atent of the Unite luable considerat successors, lega said application, ted therefor in the to any and all divests the Commiss all said Letters Plants that I/We have and will not execute to said Assignitistical, continuity relating to said erything possible to	ion the Assignal representation the entire and the entire United State visions, reissue attent to said Astert to said Astert to any instruction, reissue attent to aid the said to aid the said	nor by these possession of the second assignation of the second assign	try which many presents do presents do presents do present in a corial posses as and extent arks or any ire interest hument in complications, singlications, singlications, and er present and er presents do presents pres	ay be sell, and to ssions other other onflict own to ign all cial or offorce
	IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/	We have hereunto	set my/our ha	and and seal.		
Date: <u>15/7</u>	18 / 2013		Signature: Name: Da	amian Mackiew	vicz		_
Date: <u>15/</u> 0	08/2613		Signature: Name: Vi	ctor Declety			

Page 1 of 1